
PROPOSED BUDGET FY 2021

GENERAL FUND
FY 2020/2021 PROPOSED BUDGET 

Account # Account Description
2018-2019 

FINAL BUDGET 18/19 ACTUAL

2019-2020 
BUDGET-

AMENDED
19/20 ACTUAL 

YTD

20/21 
PROPOSED 

BUDGET
% OF 

BUDGET
AMT OF 
CHANGE

10-1000 Cash 223,351.72 223,351.72 147,010.17 142,050.49 147,010.17
10-1140 Savings 34,532.53 34,532.53 34,803.74 34,898.82 34,803.74
10-1210 Investments 23,692.54 23,692.54 23,799.33 23,942.74 23,799.33

Total Cash on Hand 281,576.79 281,576.79 205,613.24 200,892.05 205,613.24

10-4010 Property Taxes 51,500.00 53,064.36 53,000.00 53,156.25 52,200.00 31.05% (800.00)
10-4012 Franchise Taxes 28,500.00 23,855.88 24,000.00 22,078.87 24,000.00 14.28% 0.00
10-4014 Sales Taxes 42,000.00 42,976.07 44,000.00 40,833.11 44,000.00 26.18% 0.00
10-4016 Refuse Income 32,000.00 31,471.20 33,000.00 27,611.36 33,000.00 19.63% 0.00
10-4018 Rental Income 9,000.00 9,000.00 9,000.00 0.00 9,000.00 5.35% 0.00
10-4020 EMS-Bowie County 6,000.00 6,000.00 6,000.00 5,000.00 0.00 0.00% (6,000.00)
10-4021 Building Permits 10,000.00 10,292.60 1,500.00 1,581.52 700.00 0.42% (800.00)
10-4022 Mobile Home Permits 100.00 105.00 100.00 55.00 100.00 0.06% 0.00
10-4024 Other Permits 280.00 280.00 100.00 100.00 180.00 0.11% 80.00
10-4026 Animal Licenses 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00
10-4028 Ordinance Enforcement 100.00 100.00 200.00 200.00 0.00 0.00% (200.00)
10-4030 Building Use Fees 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00
10-4032 Inspection Fee 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00
10-4034 Internet Fee 180.00 180.00 135.00 135.00 135.00 0.08% 0.00
10-4036 Interest-Gov't Funds 380.00 385.65 220.00 238.49 80.00 0.05% (140.00)
10-4038 Beautification Income 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00
10-4040 Clean Up Income 1,476.00 1,476.39 530.00 529.78 1,000.00 0.59% 470.00
10-4042 Lease Income 3,600.00 3,600.00 3,600.00 3,000.00 3,600.00 2.14% 0.00
10-4050 Intergovernmental Income 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00
10-4055 Grant Income-Gov't Funds 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00
10-4060 Discounts Taken-Gov't Funds 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00
10-4090 Miscellaneous-Gov't Funds 45.00 43.29 400.00 397.93 100.00 0.06% (300.00)
10-4470 Discounts Taken 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00

Total 185,161.00 182,830.44 175,785.00 154,917.31 168,095.00 100.00% (7,690.00)

10-20-5110 Salaries-Administration 44,200.00 44,179.04 46,100.00 38,936.96 47,450.00 25.85% 1,350.00
10-20-5113 Salaries-Office 22,700.00 22,720.14 25,400.00 21,622.39 27,700.00 15.09% 2,300.00
10-20-5120 Contract Labor 500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00
10-20-5122 Accrued Payroll 0.00 359.34 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00
10-20-5124 Accrued Vacation & Sick Leave 0.00 (437.97) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00
10-20-5130 Group Insurance 10,515.00 9,643.56 9,950.00 8,255.44 10,527.00 5.73% 577.00
10-20-5132 Workman's Comp Insurance 2,730.00 2,729.05 2,215.00 2,215.04 2,300.00 1.25% 85.00
10-20-5140 Retirement Expense 2,200.00 2,205.33 2,375.00 2,006.98 2,280.00 1.24% (95.00)
10-20-5142 Taxes-Payroll 5,130.00 5,132.49 5,720.00 4,921.02 6,035.00 3.29% 315.00
10-20-5145 Employee Expenses 200.00 0.00 200.00 0.00 200.00 0.11% 0.00
10-20-5160 Training 500.00 260.00 600.00 595.00 750.00 0.41% 150.00
10-20-5162 Travel/Mileage 1,000.00 826.72 1,500.00 1,489.06 1,500.00 0.82% 0.00
10-20-5164 Books & Subscriptions 450.00 435.50 460.00 456.50 460.00 0.25% 0.00
10-20-5166 Dues & Memberships 1,350.00 1,342.00 1,350.00 947.00 1,400.00 0.76% 50.00
10-20-5168 Employee Licences 0.00 0.00 20.00 20.00 0.00 0.00% (20.00)
10-20-5170 Awards & Recognitions 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 100.00 0.05% 0.00
10-20-5230 Election Expense 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,000.00 1.09% 2,000.00
10-20-5235 Miscellaneous Expense 1,000.00 790.24 1,070.00 1,068.05 1,500.00 0.82% 430.00
10-20-5240 Office Supplies & Expenses 26,000.00 25,671.78 5,000.00 3,240.92 4,000.00 2.18% (1,000.00)
10-20-5250 Postage 250.00 239.19 250.00 162.36 250.00 0.14% 0.00
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10-20-5260 Tools 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00
10-20-5310 Building & Grounds R&M 3,000.00 238.08 1,500.00 773.99 1,500.00 0.82% 0.00
10-20-5330 Office Equipment R&M 500.00 0.00 300.00 0.00 300.00 0.16% 0.00
10-20-5410 Accounting & Audit 2,300.00 2,212.50 3,000.00 1,106.25 3,000.00 1.63% 0.00
10-20-5412 Animal Control Expenses 1,500.00 1,500.00 1,000.00 900.00 1,000.00 0.54% 0.00
10-20-5414 Appraisal District Fees 1,280.00 1,277.00 1,310.00 982.50 1,310.00 0.71% 0.00
10-20-5420 Beautification Expences 150.00 101.39 300.00 37.96 300.00 0.16% 0.00
10-20-5430 Fees & Permits 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00
10-20-5435 Grant Expense 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00
10-20-5437 INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY (IT) 0.00 0.00 8,500.00 7,828.74 9,000.00 4.90% 500.00
10-20-5438 Inspection Cost 500.00 198.50 1,500.00 1,480.00 1,500.00 0.82% 0.00
10-20-5440 Insurance-Auto 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00
10-20-5441 Insurance-Liability 984.00 983.90 950.00 949.03 950.00 0.52% 0.00
10-20-5442 Insurance-Property 786.00 785.72 860.00 857.74 860.00 0.47% 0.00
10-20-5445 Janitorial Service 0.00 0.00 1,900.00 1,655.00 1,700.00 0.93% (200.00)
10-20-5452 Legal & Advertising 150.00 232.62 100.00 0.00 100.00 0.05% 0.00
10-20-5455 Maintenance Contracts 375.00 375.00 375.00 375.00 375.00 0.20% 0.00
10-20-5460 Ordinance Enforcement 300.00 0.00 300.00 0.00 300.00 0.16% 0.00
10-20-5462 Pest Control 240.00 240.00 250.00 120.00 250.00 0.14% 0.00
10-20-5465 Refuse Charge 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00
10-20-5466 Recycle Expense 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00
10-20-5470 Rent-Equipment 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00
10-20-5471 Rent-Building 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00
10-20-5473 RIDC 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00
10-20-5485 Special Services 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00
10-20-5488 Telephone & Radio 4,100.00 4,390.35 4,800.00 4,218.97 4,800.00 2.61% 0.00
10-20-5490 Utilities 5,200.00 5,215.03 4,500.00 3,689.92 5,000.00 2.72% 500.00
10-20-5498 Website 430.00 278.47 295.00 150.49 295.00 0.16% 0.00
10-20-6231 Paying Agent Fees 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00

Total 140,520.00 134,124.97 134,050.00 111,062.31 140,992.00 6,942.00

10-22-5422 Emergency Management 500.00 0.00 3,000.00 2,886.00 3,000.00 1.63% 0.00
10-22-5424 EMS Expense 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00
10-22-5492 Volunteer Fire Department 6,000.00 6,000.00 6,000.00 5,000.00 0.00 0.00% (6,000.00)

Total 6,500.00 6,000.00 9,000.00 7,886.00 3,000.00 (6,000.00)

10-24-5110 Salaries-Administration 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00
10-24-5111 Salaries-Operations 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00
10-24-5120 Contract Labor 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00
10-24-5140 Retirement Expense 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00
10-24-5142 Taxes-Payroll 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00
10-24-5145 Employee Expenses 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00
10-24-5260 Tools 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00
10-24-5360 Sign R&M 1,500.00 1,120.00 200.00 0.00 200.00 0.11% 0.00
10-24-5370 Street R&M 15,000.00 8,625.56 37,000.00 18,610.80 37,000.00 20.15% 0.00

Total 16,500.00 9,745.56 37,200.00 18,610.80 37,200.00 0.00

10-26-5340 Park Expense 8,000.00 6,009.15 23,000.00 23,000.00 2,000.00 1.09% (21,000.00)
Total 8,000.00 6,009.15 23,000.00 23,000.00 2,000.00 (21,000.00)

10-29-5610 Office Furniture & Equipment 200.00 184.54 500.00 139.99 200.00 0.11% (300.00)
10-29-5620 Vehicles 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00
10-29-5630 Equipment 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00
10-29-5640 Buildings 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00
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10-29-5650 Improvements 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00
10-29-5660 Signs New 0.00 0.00 200.00 0.00 200.00 0.11% 0.00

Total 200.00 184.54 700.00 139.99 400.00 (300.00)

10-40-6166 Transfers in 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00
Total 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

10-41-6266 Transfers Out 100,000.00 98,779.96 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00
Total 100,000.00 98,779.96 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Total Expenses 271,720.00 254,844.18 203,950.00 160,699.10 183,592.00 100.00% (20,358.00)

TOTAL CASH + REVENUES-EXPENSES 195,017.79 209,563.05 177,448.24 195,110.26 190,116.24
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PROPOSED BUDGET - FY 2021

CAPITAL FUND
FY 2020/2021 PROPOSED BUDGET 

Account # Account Description
2018-2019 

FINAL BUDGET 18/19 ACTUAL

2019-2020 
BUDGET-

AMENDED
19/20 ACTUAL 

YTD

20/21 
PROPOSED 

BUDGET
% OF 

BUDGET
AMT OF 
CHANGE

40-1000 Cash 137,573.37 238,783.42 238,783.42 238,783.42 238,783.42
Total Cash on Hand 137,573.37 238,783.42 238,783.42 238,783.42 238,783.42

40-4090 Miscellaneous-Gov't Funds 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00
40-4036 Interest-Gov't Funds 1,210.00 1,210.05 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00

Total 1,210.00 1,210.05 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

40-29-5610 Office Furniture & Equipment 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00
40-29-5620 Vehicles 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00
40-29-5640 Buildings 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00
40-29-5650 Improvements 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00
40-29-5660 Signs New 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00
40-29-5670 Street New 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00

Total 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

40-40-6166 Transfers in (100,000.00) (100,000.00) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00
Total (100,000.00) (100,000.00) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

40-41-6266 Transfers Out 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00
Total 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

TOTAL EXPENSES (100,000.00) (100,000.00) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

TOTAL CASH + REVENUES-EXPENSES 238,783.37 339,993.47 238,783.42 238,783.42 238,783.42
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PROPOSED BUDGET - FY 2021

WATER & SEWER FUND
FY 2020/2021 PROPOSED BUDGET 

Account # Account Description
2018-2019 

FINAL BUDGET 18/19 ACTUAL

2019-2020 
BUDGET-

AMENDED
19/20 ACTUAL 

YTD

20/21 
PROPOSED 
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% OF 
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60-1000 CONSOLIDATED CASH 107,060.99 107,060.99 153,468.24 269,776.82 153,468.24
60-1140 CASH-SAVINGS 34,641.90 34,641.90 34,913.98 35,009.37 34,913.98
60-1210 INVESTMENTS 5,923.65 5,923.65 5,950.36 5,986.21 5,950.36

Total Cash on Hand 147,626.54 147,626.54 194,332.58 310,772.40 194,332.58

60-4410 Water Sales 770,000.00 842,802.08 790,000.00 574,366.57 815,000.00 83.28% 25,000.00
60-4420 Sewer Sales 108,000.00 112,957.42 108,000.00 83,154.21 110,000.00 11.24% 2,000.00
60-4430 Tapping Fees 21,500.00 20,250.00 13,200.00 12,100.00 13,200.00 1.35% 0.00
60-4432 Transfer Fee 2,700.00 2,700.00 2,300.00 2,280.00 2,500.00 0.26% 200.00
60-4434 Inspection Fee 620.00 590.00 360.00 300.00 330.00 0.03% (30.00)
60-4436 Returned Check Fee 750.00 875.00 600.00 370.00 750.00 0.08% 150.00
60-4438 Shut Off Fee 16,000.00 15,513.72 7,000.00 5,937.35 15,000.00 1.53% 8,000.00
60-4439 Reconnect Fee 25.00 0.00 25.00 25.00 0.00 0.00% (25.00)
60-4440 Sewer Dump Fees 1,700.00 1,980.00 1,200.00 980.00 1,300.00 0.13% 100.00
60-4442 Tampering Fees 0.00 (200.00) 200.00 200.00 0.00 0.00% (200.00)
60-4443 Repair Fees 150.00 250.00 0.00 0.00% (150.00)
60-4444 Backflow Fees 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00
60-4450 Late Charges 20,000.00 20,116.58 19,000.00 14,626.59 19,500.00 1.99% 500.00
60-4455 Road Bore Charge 2,000.00 2,000.00 1,000.00 2,000.00 1,000.00 0.10% 0.00
60-4456 Insurance Proceeds 0.00 0.00 10,198.00 10,197.50 0.00 0.00% (10,198.00)
60-4457 Clean Up Fees 40.00 40.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00
60-4460 Line Extension 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00
60-4465 Bad Debt Recovery 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00
60-4470 Discounts Taken 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00
60-4499 Miscellaneous-W&S 2,501.00 5,846.67 160.00 162.88 100.00 0.01% (60.00)

Total 945,836.00 1,025,471.47 953,393.00 706,950.10 978,680.00 100.00% 25,287.00

60-60-5110 Salaries-Administration 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00
60-60-5111 Salaries-Operations 170,000.00 170,803.67 150,000.00 138,173.91 143,000.00 12.68% (7,000.00)
60-60-5112 Salaries-Meter Reading 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00
60-60-5113 Salaries-Office 30,000.00 29,167.30 40,500.00 21,272.40 58,500.00 5.19% 18,000.00
60-60-5118 Certification Pay 1,100.00 1,100.00 1,200.00 1,000.00 1,200.00 0.11% 0.00
60-60-5120 Contract Labor 28,000.00 28,188.25 26,700.00 22,610.54 24,000.00 2.13% (2,700.00)
60-60-5122 Accrued Payroll 0.00 193.72 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00
60-60-5124 Accrued Vacation & Sick Leave 0.00 (599.19) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00
60-60-5130 Group Insurance 28,700.00 24,282.76 22,000.00 16,986.25 36,845.00 3.27% 14,845.00
60-60-5132 Workman's Comp Insurance 7,355.00 7,355.14 6,700.00 6,645.15 6,500.00 0.58% (200.00)
60-60-5140 Retirement Expense 6,500.00 6,612.24 6,500.00 5,324.00 6,000.00 0.53% (500.00)
60-60-5142 Taxes-Payroll 15,500.00 15,449.03 15,000.00 13,262.44 16,500.00 1.46% 1,500.00
60-60-5145 Employee Expenses 1,500.00 782.57 1,500.00 1,767.18 1,500.00 0.13% 0.00
60-60-5160 Training 1,000.00 895.00 1,500.00 905.00 1,000.00 0.09% (500.00)
60-60-5162 Travel/Mileage 1,800.00 2,121.88 1,000.00 507.87 1,000.00 0.09% 0.00
60-60-5164 Books & Subscriptions 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00
60-60-5166 Dues & Memberships 100.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 100.00 0.01% 0.00
60-60-5168 Employee Licences 150.00 111.00 230.00 111.00 111.00 0.01% (119.00)
60-60-5170 Awards & Recognitions 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00
60-60-5220 Chemicals 19,400.00 20,062.21 19,000.00 15,720.89 19,000.00 1.68% 0.00
60-60-5235 Miscellaneous Expense 500.00 733.19 300.00 0.00 500.00 0.04% 200.00
60-60-5240 Office Supplies & Expenses 5,500.00 3,572.92 5,000.00 3,316.74 5,000.00 0.44% 0.00
60-60-5250 Postage 5,000.00 4,753.71 4,800.00 4,240.41 4,800.00 0.43% 0.00
60-60-5260 Tools 2,000.00 2,014.95 1,500.00 1,215.78 1,500.00 0.13% 0.00
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60-60-5310 Building & Grounds R&M 1,800.00 1,737.86 1,000.00 452.42 1,000.00 0.09% 0.00
60-60-5315 Equipment R&M 500.00 85.00 1,000.00 363.20 500.00 0.04% (500.00)
60-60-5316 Equipment Supplies 5,500.00 3,813.37 4,500.00 2,483.90 4,000.00 0.35% (500.00)
60-60-5320 Meter Replacements 4,000.00 0.00 0.00 2,700.00 1,000.00 0.09% 1,000.00
60-60-5330 Office Equipment R&M 200.00 0.00 200.00 0.00 200.00 0.02% 0.00
60-60-5335 Operating Supplies 15,000.00 12,893.11 15,000.00 15,249.53 15,000.00 1.33% 0.00
60-60-5350 Sewer System R&M 20,000.00 39,546.42 5,000.00 15,354.15 10,000.00 0.89% 5,000.00
60-60-5360 Sign R&M 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00
60-60-5370 Street R&M 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00
60-60-5381 Vehicle R&M 3,000.00 2,089.75 3,000.00 2,716.00 3,000.00 0.27% 0.00
60-60-5382 Vehicle Supplies 18,000.00 18,828.66 17,000.00 16,782.48 17,500.00 1.55% 500.00
60-60-5390 Water System R&M 15,000.00 14,411.09 24,000.00 23,822.43 18,000.00 1.60% (6,000.00)
60-60-5410 Accounting & Audit 12,000.00 11,800.00 15,000.00 5,900.00 15,000.00 1.33% 0.00
60-60-5422 Emergency Management 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00
60-60-5424 EMS Expense 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00
60-60-5430 Fees & Permits 10,000.00 10,338.73 6,000.00 5,606.89 6,000.00 0.53% 0.00
60-60-5435 Grant Expense 0.00 0.00 58,571.00 49,576.26 25,400.00 2.25% (33,171.00)
60-60-5437 INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY (IT) 0.00 0.00 17,500.00 16,365.93 17,000.00 1.51% (500.00)
60-60-5438 Inspection Cost 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00
60-60-5440 Insurance-Auto 2,608.00 2,608.00 2,565.00 2,560.74 2,500.00 0.22% (65.00)
60-60-5441 Insurance-Liability 2,193.00 2,192.60 2,205.00 2,203.63 2,300.00 0.20% 95.00
60-60-5442 Insurance-Property 2,965.00 2,965.17 3,170.00 3,169.07 3,200.00 0.28% 30.00
60-60-5445 Janitorial Service 0.00 0.00 2,000.00 1,655.00 1,700.00 0.15% (300.00)
60-60-5450 Lab Services & Testing 12,500.00 11,604.29 11,700.00 9,584.32 11,700.00 1.04% 0.00
60-60-5452 Legal & Advertising 1,700.00 1,642.98 500.00 0.00 500.00 0.04% 0.00
60-60-5455 Maintenance Contracts 9,950.00 10,078.50 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00
60-60-5456 Insurance Proceeds 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00
60-60-5460 Ordinance Enforcement 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00
60-60-5465 Refuse Charge 2,500.00 2,411.64 2,500.00 1,744.67 2,500.00 0.22% 0.00
60-60-5470 Rent-Equipment 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00
60-60-5471 Rent-Building 9,000.00 9,000.00 9,000.00 0.00 9,000.00 0.80% 0.00
60-60-5475 Riverbend Fees 5,300.00 5,449.53 6,200.00 4,606.89 6,200.00 0.55% 0.00
60-60-5480 Street Repairs-Contract 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00
60-60-5485 Special Services 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00
60-60-5488 Telephone & Radio 6,600.00 5,713.95 6,600.00 7,163.33 6,000.00 0.53% (600.00)
60-60-5489 Uniforms 2,150.00 2,271.85 2,400.00 1,745.22 2,100.00 0.19% (300.00)
60-60-5490 Utilities 35,000.00 35,856.21 36,000.00 27,659.46 36,000.00 3.19% 0.00
60-60-5495 Water Purchases 190,000.00 175,589.04 185,000.00 149,754.89 185,000.00 16.40% 0.00
60-60-5498 Website 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00
60-60-5610 Office Furniture & Equipment 410.00 0.00 1,400.00 1,389.06 500.00 0.04% (900.00)
60-60-5620 Vehicles 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00
60-60-5630 Equipment 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00
60-60-5640 Buildings 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00
60-60-5650 Improvements 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00
60-60-5660 Signs New 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00
60-60-5670 Street New 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00
60-60-5810 Amortizations 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00
60-60-5820 Uncollectible Accounts 0.00 420.94 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00
60-60-5830 Other 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00
60-60-5910 Depreciation 0.00 211,344.08 192,000.00 156,000.00 212,000.00 18.80% 20,000.00
60-60-6111 Interest Income-Revenue (325.00) (331.81) (125.00) (131.24) (55.00) 0.00% 70.00
60-60-6112 Interest Income-Construction 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00
60-60-6113 Interest Income-Escrow 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00
60-60-6114 Interest Income-Grants 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00
60-60-6115 Interest Income-Maintenance 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00
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PROPOSED BUDGET - FY 2021

Account # Account Description
2018-2019 

FINAL BUDGET 18/19 ACTUAL

2019-2020 
BUDGET-

AMENDED
19/20 ACTUAL 

YTD

20/21 
PROPOSED 

BUDGET
% OF 

BUDGET
AMT OF 
CHANGE

60-60-6116 Interest Income-Reserve (60.00) (63.17) (43.00) (41.35) (32.00) 0.00% 11.00
60-60-6117 Interest Income-Bonds (40.00) (44.53) (30.00) (30.11) (25.00) 0.00% 5.00
60-60-6118 Interest Income-Loan (295.00) (293.69) (80.00) (75.59) (54.00) 0.00% 26.00
60-60-6150 Adjustment to Market 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00
60-60-6160 Grant Income-WS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00
60-60-6166 Transfers in 0.00 (19,860.85) 0.00 (26,720.36) 0.00 0.00% 0.00
60-60-6211 Interest Expense-1989 Bonds 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00
60-60-6212 Interest Expense-2003A Bonds 0.00 20,329.17 20,017.50 20,017.50 19,507.50 1.73% (510.00)
60-60-6213 Interest Expense-2003B Bonds 0.00 20,499.17 20,187.50 20,187.50 19,677.50 1.74% (510.00)
60-60-6214 Interest Expense-2005 Bond 0.00 8,657.50 7,897.50 7,897.50 6,742.50 0.60% (1,155.00)
60-60-6215 Interest Expense-2017 Loan 0.00 16,607.26 15,005.00 0.00 13,331.58 1.18% (1,673.42)
60-60-6231 Paying Agent Fees 1,550.00 1,550.00 1,550.00 1,550.00 1,550.00 0.14% 0.00
60-60-6250 Gain/Loss on Disposal 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00
60-60-6266 Transfers Out 247,200.00 77,591.68 18,000.00 11,263.98 18,000.00 1.60% 0.00

Total 960,011.00 1,036,933.85 1,016,920.50 813,586.86 1,020,499.08 90.49% 3,578.58

Principal Payment-2003A Bonds 11,000.00 11,000.00 12,000.00 12,000.00 12,000.00 1.06%
Principal Payment-2003B Bonds 11,000.00 11,000.00 12,000.00 12,000.00 12,000.00 1.06%
Principal Payment-2005 Bond 30,000.00 30,000.00 30,000.00 30,000.00 30,000.00 2.66%
Principal Payment-2017 Loan 49,998.88 49,998.88 51,619.34 53,292.32 4.73%

Total 1,062,009.88 1,138,932.73 1,122,539.84 867,586.86 1,127,791.40 100.00%

TOTAL CASH + REVENUES-EXPENSES 31,452.66 34,165.28 25,185.74 150,135.64 45,221.18
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WATER & SEWER MAINTENANCE FUND
FY 2020/2021 PROPOSED BUDGET 

Account # Account Description
2018-2019 

FINAL BUDGET 18/19 ACTUAL

2019-2020 
BUDGET-

AMENDED
19/20 ACTUAL 

YTD

20/21 
PROPOSED 

BUDGET
% OF 

BUDGET
AMT OF 
CHANGE

61-1000 Consolidated Cash 71,715.97 71,715.97 124,629.66 99,671.40 124,629.66
61-1431 Cash - Maintenance - MM 8,680.10 8,680.10 8,739.54 8,757.71 8,739.54

Total Cash on Hand 80,396.07 80,396.07 133,369.20 108,429.11 133,369.20

61-4499 Miscellaneous-W&S 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00
Total 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

61-60-5310 Building & Grounds R&M 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00
61-60-5315 Equipment R&M 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00
61-60-5350 Sewer System R&M 13,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00
61-60-5381 Vehicle R&M 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00
61-60-5390 Water System R&M 10,700.00 3,625.43 9,500.00 9,500.00 0.00 0.00% (9,500.00)
60-60-5437 INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY (IT) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00
61-60-5610 Office Furniture & Equipment 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00
61-60-5620 Vehicles 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00
61-60-5630 Equipment 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00
61-60-5640 Buildings 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00
61-60-5650 Improvements 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00
61-60-5660 Signs New 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00
61-60-5670 Street New 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00
61-60-6111 Interest Income-Revenue (88.00) (87.77) (18.20) (18.17) (8.00) 0.04% 10.20
61-60-6166 Transfers in (78,000.00) (78,000.00) (18,000.00) (15,000.00) (18,000.00) 99.96% 0.00
61-60-6266 Transfers Out 0.00 21,489.21 0.00 30,458.26 0.00 0.00% 0.00

Total (53,888.00) (52,973.13) (8,518.20) 24,940.09 (18,008.00) 100.00% (9,489.80)

TOTAL CASH + REVENUES-EXPENSES 134,284.07 133,369.20 141,887.40 83,489.02 151,377.20
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